©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
TECHNICAL REFERENCE NOTE
AT A GLANCE
Total Power
3000 Watts
InputVoltage
90 to 264 Vac
127 to 370 Vdc

 RoHS compliant
 REACH compliant
SAFETY
 CSA/IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
 CB certificate and report
 TUV
 CE (LVD + EMC)
 UKCA Mark
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Advanced Energy’s SL Power TF3000 series of industrial grade
AC-DC fan-cooled power supply comprises seven output
models. All models feature industrial safety approvals and
accept a universal input of 90 to 264 Vac. These compact
switch-mode power supplies feature output over voltage, over
temperature, over load, and short circuit protections. The
TF3000 series power supplies provide up to 3000 watts of
output power with remote setting and global control function.
TF3000 Series
2advancedenergy.comRev.09.12.23_#1.0
Section 1 Model Numbers 4

Section 7 Application Notes 42
7.1 Current Sharing and Parallel Operation 42
7.2 Output Voltage and Current Setting by I2C Command 43
7.3 Remote On/Off 43
7.4 Output Ripple and Noise Measurement 44
Section 8 Record of Revision and Changes 45
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TF3000 Series
4advancedenergy.comRev.09.12.23_#1.0
Options
No Options
Family Comparison
SECTION 1 MODEL NUMBERS
Model Output Voltage Maximum Output
Current Output Power Auxiliary Output
TF3000A12K 12Vdc 200A 2400W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
TF3000A15K 15Vdc 160A 2400W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
TF3000A24K 24Vdc 125A 3000W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
TF3000A30K 30Vdc 100A 3000W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
TF3000A36K 36Vdc 83.3A 3000W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
TF3000A48K 48Vdc 62.5A 3000W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
TF3000A60K 60Vdc 50A 3000W +5V/0.5A or +9V/0.3A
Model Number Output Voltages Output Power Auxiliary Output Dimension
TF800 Series 12V, 15V, 24V, 30V,
36V,48V, 60V 800W +5 V/0.5 A or +9 V/0.3 A
selectable 5.0” x 1.6” x 9.80”